reclaimed purposes (i.e. irrigation or industrial cooling) is returned to the San Marcos River.

TABLE 4 – MONTHLY WASTEWATER RATES (EFFECTIVE 10-1-2024)

Inside City  Outside City
Rate Rate

Lifeline Rate:

Maximum  $   29.27  $   36.58

5/8" - 3/4" Water Meter:

First 2,000 Gallons - Minimum  $   30.74  $   38.42

Over 2,000 Gallons   8.85   11.06

1" Water Meter:

First 4,000 Gallons - Minimum  $   61.37  $   76.71

Over 4,000 Gallons   8.85   11.06

1 1/2" Water Meter:

First 8,000 Gallons - Minimum  $   122.72  $   153.40

Over 8,000 Gallons   8.85   11.06

2" Water Meter:
First 13,000 Gallons - Minimum  $   196.40  $   245.50
Over 13,000 Gallons   8.85   11.06

TABLE 5 – WASTEWATER SYSTEM TREATED (MGD)

Fiscal
Year Daily

Ended Usage
9-30 (Thousands)
2020 4.162
2021 4.361
2022 4.560
2023 4.707
2024

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 6 – PRO-FORMA UTILITY SYSTEM REVENUE DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Total
Year System Revenue Plus: Total

Ending Debt Service System Supported Debt Service

9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements GO Debt(2) Requirements
2025 325,000$   58,111$   383,111$   -$   -$   -$   383,111$   14,504,855$   14,887,966$
2026 280,000   55,420   335,420   555,000   1,869,244   2,424,244   2,759,664   14,546,143   17,305,807
2027 280,000   52,564   332,564   980,000   1,441,525   2,421,525   2,754,089   14,554,562   17,308,650
2028 285,000   49,428   334,428   1,030,000   1,392,525   2,422,525   2,756,953   11,399,443   14,156,396
2029 285,000   45,894   330,894   1,080,000   1,341,025   2,421,025   2,751,919   11,388,455   14,140,373
2030 290,000   42,046   332,046   1,135,000   1,287,025   2,422,025   2,754,071   11,426,811   14,180,882
2031 295,000   37,841   332,841   1,195,000   1,230,275   2,425,275   2,758,116   9,411,666   12,169,782
2032 300,000   33,298   333,298   1,255,000   1,170,525   2,425,525   2,758,823   9,409,191   12,168,014
2033 305,000   28,438   333,438   1,315,000   1,107,775   2,422,775   2,756,213   9,408,515   12,164,728
2034 310,000   23,284   333,284   1,385,000   1,042,025   2,427,025   2,760,309   9,094,988   11,855,296
2035 315,000   17,828   332,828   1,455,000   972,775   2,427,775   2,760,603   8,755,061   11,515,663
2036 320,000   12,095   332,095   1,525,000   900,025   2,425,025   2,757,120   8,243,613   11,000,732
2037 325,000   6,143   331,143   1,600,000   823,775   2,423,775   2,754,918   7,110,438   9,865,355
2038 -   -   -   1,680,000   743,775   2,423,775   2,423,775   6,081,713   8,505,488
2039 -   -   -   1,765,000   659,775   2,424,775   2,424,775   5,468,513   7,893,288
2040 -   -   -   1,850,000   571,525   2,421,525   2,421,525   4,733,413   7,154,938
2041 -   -   -   1,945,000   479,025   2,424,025   2,424,025   3,879,169   6,303,194
2042 -   -   -   2,035,000   391,500   2,426,500   2,426,500   2,079,169   4,505,669
2043 -   -   -   2,125,000   299,925   2,424,925   2,424,925   1,041,569   3,466,494
2044 -   -   -   2,220,000   204,300   2,424,300   2,424,300   566,800   2,991,100
2045 -   -   -   2,320,000   104,400   2,424,400   2,424,400   -   2,424,400

3,915,000$   462,386$   4,377,386$   30,450,000$   18,032,744$   48,482,744$   52,860,130$   163,104,083$   215,964,213$

Outstanding Debt The Bonds(1)

________________
(1) Interest on the Bonds calculated at an assumed rate for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.
(2) Represents discretionary payments made by the City that support debt service payments on City debt issued for improvements to the System.

19

  20

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

TABLE 7 – UTILITY SYSTEM CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

2024 2023 2022 2021 2020

Revenues:

Charges for Services 64,697,934$   60,277,696$   71,469,418$   56,626,110$   47,778,707$

Interest Income/Other 1,118,536   1,796,823   1,244,456   1,083,011   1,191,433